Oak Park and River Forest High School
2020-2021 Key Dates

Published Dec. 20, 2019

No School for Students

Institute Day

Wed., Aug. 12
Thurs., Aug. 13 Staff Development Day No School for Students
Fri., Aug. 14 Huskie Kickoff Day Freshmen in Attendance
To be determined Freshman Parent Meeting
Mon., Aug. 17 First Semester Begins+ All Students in Attendance
Thurs., Sept. 3 Back-to-School Night Parents/Guardians Attend
Fri., Sept. 4 Staff Development Day No School for Students
Mon., Sept. 7 Labor Day No School
Mon., Oct. 12 Columbus Day No School
To be determined School-Wide Testing All Students in Attendance
Wed., Oct. 28 Parent-Teacher Conferences Late Start at 10:00 a.m.
Thurs., Oct. 29 Parent-Teacher Conferences No School for Students
Fri., Oct. 30 No School
Wed., Nov. 25 — Fri., Nov. 27 Thanksgiving Break No School
Wed., Dec. 16 — Fri., Dec. 18 First Semester Final Exams
Mon., Dec. 21 — Fri., Jan. 1 Winter Break No School
Mon., Jan. 4 Institute Day No School for Students
Tues., Jan. 5 Second Semester Begins All Students in Attendance
Mon., Jan. 18 Martin Luther King Jr. Holiday No School
Mon., Feb. 15 Presidents’ Day No School
Tues., Feb. 16 Staff Development Day No School for Students
Mon., March 1 Pulaski Day No School
Mon., March 29 — Fri., April 2 Spring Break No School
School-Wide Testing All Students in Attendance

To be determined

Second Semester Final Exams

Tues., May 25 — Thurs., May 27
Thurs., May 27

Last Day of Student Attendance+*

No School for Students

Staff Development Day

Fri., May 28

Sun., May 30 Graduation
Mon., May 31 Memorial Day Building Closed
June 1-4+7 Emergency Days

+First and last school days of the year are full days.
*NOTE: This is the earliest school may end and only if no Emergency Days are used. If Emergency Days are used,

depending on the number, the last day of student attendance could be as late as June 7. Families and staff should keep

this in mind when making summer vacation plans.
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Wed., Aug. 11 Institute Day No School for Students
Thurs., Aug. 12 Staff Development Day No School for Students
Fri., Aug. 13 Huskie Kickoff Day Freshmen in Attendance
To be determined Freshman Parent Meeting
Mon., Aug. 16 First Semester Begins+ All Students in Attendance
Thurs., Sept. 2 Back-to-School Night Parents/Guardians Attend
Fri., Sept. 3 Staff Development Day No School for Students
Mon., Sept. 6 Labor Day No School
Mon., Oct. 11 Columbus Day No School
To be determined School-Wide Testing All Students in Attendance
Wed., Oct. 27 Parent-Teacher Conferences Late Start at 10:00 a.m.
Thurs., Oct. 28 Parent-Teacher Conferences No School for Students
Fri., Oct. 29 No School
Wed., Nov. 24 — Fri., Nov. 26 Thanksgiving Break No School
Wed., Dec. 15 — Fri., Dec. 17 First Semester Final Exams
Mon., Dec. 20 — Fri., Dec. 31 Winter Break No School

Mon., Jan. 3 Institute Day No School for Students
Tues., Jan. 4 Second Semester Begins All Students in Attendance
Mon., Jan. 17 Martin Luther King Jr. Holiday No School
Mon., Feb. 21 Presidents’ Day No School
Tues., Feb. 22 Staff Development Day No School for Students
Mon., March 7 Pulaski Day No School
Mon., March 28 — Fri., April 1 Spring Break No School
To be determined School-Wide Testing All Students in Attendance
Fri., April 15 No School

Tues., May 24 — Thurs., May 26

Second Semester Final Exams

Thurs., May 26

Last Day of Student Attendance+*

Fri., May 27 Staff Development Day No School for Students
Sun., May 29 Graduation
Mon., May 30 Memorial Day Building Closed

May 31, June 1-3+6

Emergency Days

+First and last school days of the year are full days.
*NOTE: This is the earliest school may end and only if no Emergency Days are used. If Emergency Days are used,
depending on the number, the last day of student attendance could be as late as June 7. Families and staff should keep
this in mind when making summer vacation plans.




